Whereas, the Jacob W. Holt House has been acquired by the Town of Warrenton 

which plans to preserve the house for the enlightenment and enjoyment of the citizens of the 

State of North Carolina; and 

Whereas, the Town of Warrenton has already raised twenty-nine thousand dollars 

($29,000) of private and federal funds for the preservation of the Jacob Holt House; and 

Whereas, the Town of Warrenton seeks a State appropriation to assist with the 

archaeological, historical, and architectural research on the house and site and the repair and

[...]

Now, therefore, 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  There is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the Division of 

Archives and History, Department of Cultural Resources, for the 1977-79 biennium the sum of 

ten thousand eight hundred dollars ($10,800), ten thousand dollars ($10,000) of which will be 

available to the Town of Warrenton, Warren County, for the purpose of archaeological, 

historical, and architectural research on the Jacob W. Holt House and site and the repair and 

weatherproofing of the house, the remainder of which will be used by the Department of